Outstanding claims (1,923,602) - (3,144)

Due to ceding and retroceding companies (9,857,604) (2,169,458)   (413,111)

Net exposure 15,140,772 1,464,116   344,273

At 31 December 2017

Financial assets

Investment securities 18,541,000 754,000 251,000

Due from ceding and retroceding companies 11,070,000 1,661,000 184,000

Cash and cash equivalents 4,337,000 149,000 163,000

Financial liabilities

Outstanding claims (1,749,000) - (8,000)

Due to ceding and retroceding companies (8,765,000)   (311,000)  (2,083,000)

Net exposure 23,434,000 2,253,000 (1,493,000)

The following table shows the effect of a strengthening or weakening of Ghana cedis against all other currencies on
the Company’s profit or loss. This sensitivity analysis indicates the potential impact on profit or loss based upon the
foreign currency exposures recorded at 31 December and it does not represent actual or future gains or losses.

At the reporting date, if the Ghana cedi had strengthened/weakened by 5% with all other variables held constant,
post tax profit for the reported period and equity would have increased/decreased by amounts as set out below:

NOTES (continued)

Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2018

Annual Report 2018 53

4.	 Insurance and financial risk management (continued)

4.2	 Financial risk management (continued)

4.2.3	 Market risks (continued)

The Group 2018 2017

Profit or loss/Equity Profit or loss/Equity

% Impact Impact % Impact Impact

Change Strengthening Weakening change Strengthening Weakening

USD ±5% 3,764,040 (3,764,040) ±5% 7,404,604 (7,404,604)

EUR ±5% 404,881 (404,881) ±5% 604,000 (604,000)

GBP ±5%   105,627 (105,627) ±5% (454,000)  454,000

The Company 2018 2017

Profit or loss/Equity Profit or loss/Equity

% Impact Impact % Impact Impact

Change Strengthening Weakening change Strengthening Weakening

USD ±5% 3,660,600 (3,660,600) ±5% 5,260,000 (5,260,000)

EUR ±5% 404,881 (404,881) ±5% 604,000 (604,000)

GBP ±5%   105,627 (105,627) ±5% (454,000)  454,000

Interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to changes in interest rate on money market instruments. Changes in the money market
interest rates would not have a direct effect on the contractually determined cash flows associated with fixed rate
instruments.

The Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments at the reporting date are set out as follows:

The Group The Company

2018 2017 2018 2017

Government securities 105,258,953 67,925,632 63,212,022 65,740,310

Corporate debt securities 31,881 14,156,773 31,881 14,156,773

Term deposits 150,806,498 158,369,528 148,737,701 115,213,479

256,097,332 240,451,933 211,981,604 195,110,562